
No PC(P)2t39J2002·PON 
Governmenr of lndta 

Plann ing Commission 
(State Plans Division) 

Yorana Bhavan. Sansad Marg. 
New Delht-1 1 0001 

Dated Oct'" "­ 2003 

SubjeCt · Annual Plan 2003· Qt. - Pondtcherry 

I am dtrected :o refer to the dtscusstol' heid 10 tl1e Planntng CommtSSIOtl at the lever of the Depu~J 
Chairman, Planntng Commtss•on with the Chte' M1n1ster of your Umon Terntory on 05 06.2003 wheretn 
ovtlay of Rs.452 77 crore proposed by your UT Admtmstration for Annual Plan (2003-04) was agreed 
to 

2 ~he schene of financong the agreed ounays, arP. goven at Annexure-! 

3. A statement showing the distribuhon oF agreed plan outlay among different heads and sub-heads oF 
development IS enclosed The earmarked outlays a".d outlays for different components of PMGY nave 
also been indicated there;n 

4 t am dlfected to onvote your attentiOn to the procedure for send•ng adjustment proposals and to 
request you to send the adjustment proposals for the Annual Plan 2003-04, of any together with 
appropnate jusuflcat<on, before 31" December, 2003 

<.\-,"' \.~~ 
.y ·-'6/ 5 The p!an programmes neea to be mon1tored closely with a view to achiew1g the financial and 

~-- physical targels 

__./_" 6 )Ktndly ackno,•lfedge receopt of uus lener 

I, (.•~, 


You s fa· , 

d)/ 
(Or Raj?ni?al.~~~~CSJ 

Jotnt Secretary(SP) 

~.,.."''"""'·=···· G<M. " '""'"'"'"· ""'""'"' "~""'2 Ftnarce Secretary Govt. of Pond.cherry, Pondtcherry (5 coptes) 

Copy also to • 
• Jotnt Secretary (PF-1) Depu of Expenditure Mon1stry of Fonance, North Block, New Delhi 

(5 cop•e3) 
2 Coordtnatong Officers of the Central Mmistnes (except the Ministry of Defence) 
3. Subject Dtvtstons In the Planning Commossion, New Delhi (2 copies each) 
4 Ftnancoal Resources Otvtsoon, Planmng Commisston. New Delhi ..r---~ 
5 SP Coordtnaticn Un.t Planmng CommissiOn New Delhi 



STATEMENT 

ANNUAL PLAN - 2003-04 ·PONDICHERRY: APPROVED OUTLAY 
(Rs.lakhs) 

Major/M1nor Heads of Development Approved Outlay for 2003-04 
Aooroved OUtlav Of which earmarked for 

PMGY Others 
2 3 • 

I AGRICULTURE 1!. ALLIED ACTIVITIES. 
Crop Husbandry 
Horticulture 
Agricultural Research & Educauon 
Agricultural Marketing 
l'.nimal Husbandry 
Oa1ry Development 
Fsshenes 

. 1 .,Co-operat1on 
TOTAL ·I 

II. RURAL DEVELOPMENT 
Integrated Rural Energy Programme 
Land Reforms 
Communrty Development and Panchayals 
TOTAL - II 

Ill. SPECIAL AREA PROGRAMME 
IV, WATER RESOURCES 
Major & Medium Irrigation 
t·l1 1n-cr lrr1gatJon 
Flood Conlrollncl An~·sea eros1on. etc. 
TOTAL -IV 

V. POWER & ENERGY 
Power 

Non-Conventional Sources of Energy 

TOTAL - V 


VI. INDUSTRY & MINERALS 

Village & Small lndustnes(exc!uding Handlocms ) 

lndustnes {Other than V•llage & Smalllndustnes) 

Handlooms 

TOTAL . V I 


67700 
308.00 
765.00 
110.00 
87000 

6000 
570.00 
12500 

135000 
48:)5.00 

10.00 
30.00 

1102.00 
1142.00 

1432 00 522.00 {a) 
1090.00 
2522.00 522.00 

2700.00 53.40 (1] 
15.00 

2715.00 53.40 

390.00 
2860.00 
470.00 

3720.00 



4 

STATEMENT 

ANNUAL PLAN · 2003·04 PONOICHERRY: APPROVED OUTLAY 
(Rs laKhs) 

MaJor/Minor Heads of Oovelopment Approved Outlay for 2003-04 
Approved Outlay Ql.\vhich earmarkeo for 

PMGY Others 
2 3 

VII. TRANSPORT 
Po<1s 
Roads 8 Br.dges 
Road T1anspo~ 
TOTAL- VII 

VIII. COMMUNICATIONS 
IX.SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY & ENVIRONMENT 
Sc<ono~c Research (<ncludtng SS.T) 
Ecology & Env~onment 
TOTAL - IX 

X.GENERAL ECONOMIC SERVICES 
Secretanai Econom~c Servoees 

To"nsm 
Survey & Stattst;cs 
CIVIl Supplies 
WelghiS & Measures 
Compulensation 
TOTAL -X 
XI. SOCIAL SERVICES 
General Educaltoo 
(a) E ementaf)' EdxatiOI'I & Literacy 
(b: Seconoasy Educauon 
(c) H gher Educai!On 
T~nical Educatton 
Spons & Youth Services 
Art & Culture 
Medical & Publtc Heallh 
Water Supply & SaniiOiton 
Houstng 
Urban Deve'opmect 
lnformattcn & Pubkelty 
We 'are of scs STs & OBCs 
l a:Jou: & EmOioyment 
Socal Secumy and We;!are 
Nu:ntJ.On 
TOTAL -XI 

50000 
308300 

95.00 
3678.00 

35.00 
4500 
80.00 

29.00 
900.00 

10.00 
55000 

5 00 
500.00 

1994.00 

4994 77 

1278 03 
347.20 
~0000 

3205 00 
278800 
1577 00 
2388.00 

9000 
1380.00 
39000 

2747 00 
1260 00 

17850.23 

450 00 (b) 

450.00 

896 31(2] 

100 00 (C) 

213 95)3) 

252 00)4) 400 00 (d) 

336 75[5) 

215 00 (el 

54 00 (f) 
260 00)6) 26 00 (9) 

1959.01 795.00 



4 

STATEMENT 

ANNUAL PLAN- 2003-04 PONOICHERRY· APPROVED OUTLAY 
(Rs lakhS) 

MaJor/Minor Heads of Development ~cd Outlay for 2003-04 
Approved Outl.a.'L Of whiCh earmarked for 

PMGY Others 
1 2 3 

XII. GENERAL SERVICES 
Sta'<lnet'f & Prinbng 
P .;bllc Worl<s 
Other Acrrurnso-at>vc Services 
TOTAL- XII 

8500 
86000 
80i .00 

1746.00 

25000 fh) 

250.00 

GRAND TOTAL 45277.00 2012.41 2017.00 

Note. Brea~ up ofoutlay under •·General EducaiiOfl" has to be shown at RE s;age. 
(a) Tan~ Renabohtatoon Project under Externally Aided Pro;ect 
(o) Approach roads to raolway overoridges (one tme ACA) 

tci Grants-in-a:d to Pond cherry lnstnute of Ho;e: Macagement (one • 'lle ACA) 

(d) For An.J8rl<andy Water Supply Scheme (one time ACAl 

:e) Includes Rs i151akhs for lnot•at1ve for Streng:hemng Urban ln!rastruaure & Rs 100 :akhs for Slum 

Development Programme. 1n Earmarked for Nabonal Soc1al ASSistance Programme 

(g) rowards Nutrrt1on Programme for Aoclescer>t Goris, 
(h) Includes Rs 200 lakns tor construct>on of building fer Law Cotege (one t:me ACA) and 

Rs 50 lakhs ior Central Prison Complex (one lime ACA) 

PMGY 

[1 J RJral Eleclnfica!lon, [2] Pnmary Education, (3] Pnmary Health. 

[4] Ru•al Drink1n9 Water. [Sl Rura• Shelter and [6) Nutrohon 

3 



ANNEXURE -I 

Approved Scheme of Financing for Annual Plan 2003-04: PONDICHERRY 

Annual Plan 2003-04 
(Rs. crore) 

S. No. Item 2003-04 Estimates 

A. UT's Own Resources 241.95 


1 Balance from Current Revenues 0.00 


2 Loans aga~nst Small Savings 85.40 


3. ARM 156.55 

B. Central Assistance 210.82 


4 Normal Central Assistance 186 .00 


, .5. Ass1stance for Externally Aided Projects 5.22 ' 
\ 

6. Others 19.60 ~ 
C. Aggregate Plan Resources 452.77 

D. Approved Plan Outlay 452.77 

@ Includes Rs 4.65 crore for PMGY, Rs 1.00 crore for Slum Development, Rs.0.54 crore for 
Nal,onal Soc~l Assistance Programme. Rs 1 15 <Acre for Initiative for Strengthening of Urban 
Infrastructure, Rs.0.26 crore for Nutntion Programme for Adolescent Gtrls and Rs 12 00 crore of 
one time ACA for prionly schemes Rs.400 lakhs for Anjarakandy W ater Supply Programme, 
Rs.200 lakhs for construclion of building for Law College, Rs. 50 lakhs for construction of 
Central Pnson Comp:ex Rs.450 lakhs for consll'Uction of approach roads to rail way over 
bndges and Rs 1 oo lakhs as grant-m-atd to Pondtcherry Institute of Hotel Management 

4 


